

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Institute of Biotechnology, SKUAST-J Chatha

> Prof. R.K. Salgotra Director

## **Requirement of Guest faculty at Institute of Biotechnology**

Institute of Biotechnology, SKUAST-J, Chatha is interested to engage Guest Faculty for delivering lectures to UG students in below mentioned subjects during 2<sup>nd</sup> semester of academic session 2023-24.

S.No.	Subject	Specialization (Master Degree & above having 55% marks)
1	Mathematics/Statistics	Mathematics/ Statistics
2	Bioinformatics*	Bioinformatics/Computational Biology
3	Computer Science#	Computational Mathematics/ Computer Science with good programming knowledge
4	Animal Genetics& Breeding	Animal Genetics & Breeding

\* Diploma/ Certificate course in Bioinformatics/Computational Biology from recognized University/ Institute with MSc shall also be considered at S. No. 02

*#Preferably with programming knowledge of C, R and Python languages with experience in Biological Sciences.* 

In this regard, the interested candidates may submit their Biodata to Director, Institute of Biotechnology, SKUAST-J, Chatha upto 21-03-2023. The biodata must contain their educational credentials alongwith other information to support their candidature. The payment per lecture shall be made as per SKUAST-J rules for engagement of Guest faculty.

No: AUJ/IBT/23-24/F-58/4049-4052 Date:12-03-2024

**Sd/-**Director Institute of Biotechnology

Copy to:-

- All Officers of the University\_\_\_\_\_\_
- I/c Data center, SKUAST –J , Chatha for uploading on University Website.
- SVC to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SKUAST-J with the request to communicate the advertisement to leading dailies
- Notice Board

Institute of Biotechnology SKUAST-J, Chatha, Jammu, J&K 180009 TeleFax: 0191-2262191 Mob: +91-9419153813 E-mail:rks\_2959@rediffmail.com Visit us at www.skuast.org